07-14-2005



	Form PTO-1592 (modified)	03040406	001458.00041
	TRANSHE!	03040496	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documen	its or copies thereof:
	1. Name of Conveying Party or Parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party	or parties:
_	1. Akira OHZU		
0	2. Masaaki KATO	Japan Atomic Energy Research Insti	itute
\checkmark	3. Katsuaki AKAOKA	14-1, Suehiro-cho	
\ _	4. Yoichiro MARUYAMA	Kashiwa-shi, Chiba-ken	
	Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached?	JAPAN	
	☐ Yes ■ No	Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached?] Yes ■ No
	3. Nature of Conveyance:		
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
	Other Request for Corrected Notice of Recordation		
	Execution Date: January 15, 2004		
	4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:	-
	A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):	
	10/764,567		
	Additional Numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total Number of Applications and pa	tenta involved
	concerning the document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	the described and described and see manage.	☐ Enclosed	
	William J. Fisher	 Authorized to be charged to depos 	sit account*
ı	Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	■ Please charge or credit our depos	
_	1001 G Street, N.W., Suite 1100	additional or refunded fees associ	-
ļ	Washington, D.C. 20001-4597	assignment	ated with recording this
,,,	/2005 GTON11 00000169 190733 10764567	8. Deposit Account No.:	
	\	19-0733	
ו דנ	:8021 40.00 DA		
Ī			
	Do Not Use this Space		
}			
	9. Statement and Signature:		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	rmation is true and correct and any attached	l copy is a true copy of
-	the original document. William J. Fisher, Reg. No. 32,133	1 bil.	
		July July	8, 2005
	Name of Person Signing Signature		Date
		Total Number of Pages in	cluding Cover Sheet: 10

SEP 0 8 2004
Form PTO-1592 (modified)



9-504

001458.00041

1. Name of Conveying Party or Parties:	Name and address of receiving party or parties:
1. Akira Ohzu 2. Masaaki Kato	
Katsuaki 4. Yoichiro Maruyama	Japan Atomic Energy Research Institute
Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached?	14-1, Suehiro-cho
☐ Yes ■ No	Kashiwa-shi, Chiba-ken
3. Nature of Conveyance:	JAPAN Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
Other: Request for Corrected Notice of Recordation	
Execution Date: January 15, 2004	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
10/764,567	Di Catolic Hallings (g).
Additional Numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
Additional Numbers attached: El 103 = 110	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved:
concerning the document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	☐ Enclosed
William J. Fisher	Authorized to be charged to deposit account'
Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	■ Please charge or credit our deposit account for any
1001 G Street, N.W., Suite 1100	additional or refunded fees associated with recording t
Washington, D.C. 20001-4597	assignment
	8. Deposit Account No.:
	19-0733
Do Not Use this Space	
9. Statement and Signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
the original document.	in . Coli
William J. Fisher, Reg. No. 32,133	Clian J. H. Shin September 7, 2004
 	
Name of Person Signing Signatur	re Date

Form PTO-1592 (modified)



001458.00041

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof:				
1. Name of Conveying Party or Parties: 1. Akira Ohzu 2. Masaaki Kato 3. Katsuaki Akaoka 4. Yoichiro Maruyama Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached? ☐ Yes ■ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: ■ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: January 15, 2004	2. Name and address of receiving party or parties: Japan Atoomic Energy Research Institute 14-1, Suehiro-cho Kashiwa-shi, Chiba-ken JAPAN Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application Number(s):	execution date of the application is: <u>January 15, 2004</u> B. Patent Number(s):			
Additional Numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: William J. Fisher Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 1001 G Street, N.W., Suite 1100 Washington, D.C. 20001-4597	6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account* □ Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording this assignment 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733			
Do Not Use this Space				
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of January 27, 2004 Date Total Number of Pages including Cover Sheet: 2			

02/03/2004 LMUELLER 00000018 190733 10764567

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

ASSIGNMENT

TH CONCIDEDAMION of the	-f 0 D-13 (61 00)
equivalent thereof, and other good a	of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the
Akira OHZU, Masaaki KATO, Katsuaki AKAOKA a	nd Vaichire MARHYAMA subject (a)
of Japan, by JAPAN ATOMIC ENERGY RESEAR	THE INSTITUTE , SUBJECT(S)
a corporation organized under t	he laws of Japan, located at
14-1, Suehiro-cho, Kashiwa-shi, Chiba-ken,	
Japan, receipt of which is 1	nereby acknowledged, the said
Akira OHZU, Masaaki KATO, Katsuaki AKAOKA a	nd Yoichiro MARUYAMA
coll(a) and resign(a) to said	hereby
sell(s) and assign(s) to said JAPAN and their successors and assigns, al	ATOMIC ENERGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE 1 thoir (big) right(g) title and
interest in and to a Letters Patent	for the United States of America
in and for the invention of REMOTE PART	TOI THE UNITED FOR DEMOTE MEASUREMENT OF
THE NUMBER AND SIZE DISTRIBUTION OF SUSPENI	ED FINE PARTICIES IN THE ATOMOSPHERE
invented by us (me) and described in	the application for United States
Letters Patent being filed concurrent	ly herewith or executed separately
herefrom, and all United States Let	ters Patent which may be granted
therefor, and all divisions, reissu thereof, the said interest being the	es, continuations and extensions
Patent when granted to be held and en	ioved by said JAPAN ATOMIC
ENERGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE . the	r successors, assigns or other
legal representatives, to the full	end of the term for which said
Letters Patent may be granted, a ful	ly and entirely as the same would
have been held and enjoyed by us (me not been made.) if this assignment and sale had
AND WE (I) hereby agree to sign	and execute any further documents
or instruments which may be neces	sary, lawful and proper in the
	and, managed and broken and
prosecution of said above named appl	ication or in the preparation and
prosecution of said above named appl prosecution of any continuing. c	ication or in the preparation and ontinuation-in-part. substitute.
prosecution of said above named appl prosecution of any continuing, c divisional, renewal or reissue app	ication or in the preparation and ontinuation-in-part, substitute, clication, or in any amendment.
prosecution of said above named appl prosecution of any continuing, c divisional, renewal or reissue appextension or interference proceeding, thereto said assignee.	ication or in the preparation and ontinuation-in-part, substitute, clication, or in any amendment, or otherwise to secure the title
prosecution of said above named appl prosecution of any continuing, c divisional, renewal or reissue appextension or interference proceeding, thereto said assignee. AND WE (I) hereby authorize	ication or in the preparation and ontinuation-in-part, substitute, clication, or in any amendment, or otherwise to secure the title and request the Commissioner of
prosecution of said above named appl prosecution of any continuing, c divisional, renewal or reissue appextension or interference proceeding, thereto said assignee. AND WE (I) hereby authorize Patents and Trademarks to issue	ication or in the preparation and ontinuation-in-part, substitute, clication, or in any amendment, or otherwise to secure the title and request the Commissioner of
prosecution of said above named appl prosecution of any continuing, c divisional, renewal or reissue appextension or interference proceeding, thereto said assignee. AND WE (I) hereby authorize	ication or in the preparation and ontinuation-in-part, substitute, clication, or in any amendment, or otherwise to secure the title and request the Commissioner of
prosecution of said above named appl prosecution of any continuing, c divisional, renewal or reissue appextension or interference proceeding, thereto said assignee. AND WE (I) hereby authorize Patents and Trademarks to issue	ication or in the preparation and ontinuation-in-part, substitute, clication, or in any amendment, or otherwise to secure the title and request the Commissioner of
prosecution of said above named appl prosecution of any continuing, c divisional, renewal or reissue appextension or interference proceeding, thereto said assignee. AND WE (I) hereby authorize Patents and Trademarks to issue JAPAN ATOMIC ENERGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE	ication or in the preparation and ontinuation-in-part, substitute, clication, or in any amendment, or otherwise to secure the title and request the Commissioner of
prosecution of said above named appl prosecution of any continuing, c divisional, renewal or reissue appextension or interference proceeding, thereto said assignee. AND WE (I) hereby authorize Patents and Trademarks to issue JAPAN ATOMIC ENERGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE January 15, 2004	ication or in the preparation and ontinuation-in-part, substitute, clication, or in any amendment, or otherwise to secure the title and request the Commissioner of said Letters Patent to said
prosecution of said above named appl prosecution of any continuing, c divisional, renewal or reissue appextension or interference proceeding, thereto said assignee. AND WE (I) hereby authorize Patents and Trademarks to issue JAPAN ATOMIC ENERGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE	ication or in the preparation and ontinuation-in-part, substitute, clication, or in any amendment, or otherwise to secure the title and request the Commissioner of
prosecution of said above named appl prosecution of any continuing, c divisional, renewal or reissue appextension or interference proceeding, thereto said assignee. AND WE (I) hereby authorize Patents and Trademarks to issue JAPAN ATOMIC ENERGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE January 15, 2004	ication or in the preparation and ontinuation-in-part, substitute, clication, or in any amendment, or otherwise to secure the title and request the Commissioner of said Letters Patent to said
prosecution of said above named appl prosecution of any continuing, c divisional, renewal or reissue appextension or interference proceeding, thereto said assignee. AND WE (I) hereby authorize Patents and Trademarks to issue JAPAN ATOMIC ENERGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE. January 15, 2004 Date	ication or in the preparation and ontinuation-in-part, substitute, clication, or in any amendment, or otherwise to secure the title and request the Commissioner of said Letters Patent to said
prosecution of said above named appl prosecution of any continuing, c divisional, renewal or reissue appextension or interference proceeding, thereto said assignee. AND WE (I) hereby authorize Patents and Trademarks to issue JAPAN ATOMIC ENERGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE. January 15, 2004 Date January 15, 2004	ication or in the preparation and ontinuation-in-part, substitute, clication, or in any amendment, or otherwise to secure the title and request the Commissioner of said Letters Patent to said
prosecution of said above named appl prosecution of any continuing, c divisional, renewal or reissue appextension or interference proceeding, thereto said assignee. AND WE (I) hereby authorize Patents and Trademarks to issue JAPAN ATOMIC ENERGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE. January 15, 2004 Date	ication or in the preparation and ontinuation-in-part, substitute, clication, or in any amendment, or otherwise to secure the title and request the Commissioner of said Letters Patent to said
prosecution of said above named appl prosecution of any continuing, c divisional, renewal or reissue appextension or interference proceeding, thereto said assignee. AND WE (I) hereby authorize Patents and Trademarks to issue JAPAN ATOMIC ENERGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE. January 15, 2004 Date January 15, 2004	ication or in the preparation and ontinuation-in-part, substitute, clication, or in any amendment, or otherwise to secure the title and request the Commissioner of said Letters Patent to said
prosecution of said above named appl prosecution of any continuing, c divisional, renewal or reissue appextension or interference proceeding, thereto said assignee. AND WE (I) hereby authorize Patents and Trademarks to issue JAPAN ATOMIC ENERGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE. January 15, 2004 Date January 15, 2004	ication or in the preparation and ontinuation-in-part, substitute, clication, or in any amendment, or otherwise to secure the title and request the Commissioner of said Letters Patent to said Akira OHZU * Masaaki KATO * Masaaki KATO
prosecution of said above named appl prosecution of any continuing, c divisional, renewal or reissue appextension or interference proceeding, thereto said assignee. AND WE (I) hereby authorize Patents and Trademarks to issue JAPAN ATOMIC ENERGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE. January 15, 2004 Date January 15, 2004 Date January 15, 2004	ication or in the preparation and ontinuation-in-part, substitute, clication, or in any amendment, or otherwise to secure the title and request the Commissioner of said Letters Patent to said Akira OHZU * Masaaki KATO * Masaaki KATO
prosecution of said above named appl prosecution of any continuing, c divisional, renewal or reissue appextension or interference proceeding, thereto said assignee. AND WE (I) hereby authorize Patents and Trademarks to issue JAPAN ATOMIC ENERGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE January 15, 2004 Date January 15, 2004 Date	ication or in the preparation and ontinuation-in-part, substitute, clication, or in any amendment, or otherwise to secure the title and request the Commissioner of said Letters Patent to said Akira OHZU * Masaaki KATO * Masaaki KATO
prosecution of said above named appl prosecution of any continuing, c divisional, renewal or reissue appextension or interference proceeding, thereto said assignee. AND WE (I) hereby authorize Patents and Trademarks to issue JAPAN ATOMIC ENERGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE. January 15, 2004 Date January 15, 2004 Date January 15, 2004	ication or in the preparation and ontinuation-in-part, substitute, clication, or in any amendment, or otherwise to secure the title and request the Commissioner of said Letters Patent to said Akira OHZU * Masaaki KATO * Masaaki KATO
prosecution of said above named appl prosecution of any continuing, c divisional, renewal or reissue appextension or interference proceeding, thereto said assignee. AND WE (I) hereby authorize Patents and Trademarks to issue JAPAN ATOMIC ENERGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE. January 15, 2004 Date January 15, 2004 Date January 15, 2004 Date	ication or in the preparation and ontinuation-in-part, substitute, clication, or in any amendment, or otherwise to secure the title and request the Commissioner of said Letters Patent to said
prosecution of said above named appl prosecution of any continuing, c divisional, renewal or reissue appearance or interference proceeding, thereto said assignee. AND WE (I) hereby authorize Patents and Trademarks to issue JAPAN ATOMIC ENERGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE. January 15, 2004 Date January 15, 2004 Date January 15, 2004 Date January 15, 2004	ication or in the preparation and ontinuation-in-part, substitute, clication, or in any amendment, or otherwise to secure the title and request the Commissioner of said Letters Patent to said Akar Chyn * Akira OHZU * Masaaki KATO * Masaaki KATO * Katsuaki AKAOKA * Katsuaki AKAOKA * Jouhn Manyama
prosecution of said above named appl prosecution of any continuing, c divisional, renewal or reissue appearance or interference proceeding, thereto said assignee. AND WE (I) hereby authorize Patents and Trademarks to issue JAPAN ATOMIC ENERGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE. January 15, 2004 Date January 15, 2004 Date January 15, 2004 Date January 15, 2004	ication or in the preparation and ontinuation-in-part, substitute, clication, or in any amendment, or otherwise to secure the title and request the Commissioner of said Letters Patent to said Akira OHZU * Masaaki KATO * Masaaki KATO
prosecution of said above named appl prosecution of any continuing, c divisional, renewal or reissue appextension or interference proceeding, thereto said assignee. AND WE (I) hereby authorize Patents and Trademarks to issue JAPAN ATOMIC ENERGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE. January 15, 2004 Date January 15, 2004 Date January 15, 2004 Date	ication or in the preparation and ontinuation-in-part, substitute, clication, or in any amendment, or otherwise to secure the title and request the Commissioner of said Letters Patent to said Akar Chyn * Akira OHZU * Masaaki KATO * Masaaki KATO * Katsuaki AKAOKA * Katsuaki AKAOKA * Jouhn Manyama
prosecution of said above named appl prosecution of any continuing, c divisional, renewal or reissue appextension or interference proceeding, thereto said assignee. AND WE (I) hereby authorize Patents and Trademarks to issue JAPAN ATOMIC ENERGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE January 15, 2004 Date January 15, 2004 Date January 15, 2004 Date January 15, 2004 Date	ication or in the preparation and ontinuation-in-part, substitute, clication, or in any amendment, or otherwise to secure the title and request the Commissioner of said Letters Patent to said Akar Chyn * Akira OHZU * Masaaki KATO * Masaaki KATO * Katsuaki AKAOKA * Katsuaki AKAOKA * Jouhn Manyama
prosecution of said above named appl prosecution of any continuing, c divisional, renewal or reissue appextension or interference proceeding, thereto said assignee. AND WE (I) hereby authorize Patents and Trademarks to issue JAPAN ATOMIC ENERGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE January 15, 2004 Date January 15, 2004 Date January 15, 2004 Date January 15, 2004 Date	ication or in the preparation and ontinuation-in-part, substitute, clication, or in any amendment, or otherwise to secure the title and request the Commissioner of said Letters Patent to said Akar Chyn * Akira OHZU * Masaaki KATO * Masaaki KATO * Katsuaki AKAOKA * Katsuaki AKAOKA * Jouhn Manyama
prosecution of said above named appl prosecution of any continuing, c divisional, renewal or reissue appextension or interference proceeding, thereto said assignee. AND WE (I) hereby authorize Patents and Trademarks to issue JAPAN ATOMIC ENERGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE January 15, 2004 Date January 15, 2004 Date January 15, 2004 Date January 15, 2004 Date	ication or in the preparation and ontinuation-in-part, substitute, clication, or in any amendment, or otherwise to secure the title and request the Commissioner of said Letters Patent to said Akar Chyn * Akira OHZU * Masaaki KATO * Masaaki KATO * Katsuaki AKAOKA * Katsuaki AKAOKA * Jouhn Manyama
prosecution of said above named appl prosecution of any continuing, c divisional, renewal or reissue appextension or interference proceeding, thereto said assignee. AND WE (I) hereby authorize Patents and Trademarks to issue JAPAN ATOMIC ENERGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE January 15, 2004 Date January 15, 2004 Date January 15, 2004 Date January 15, 2004 Date	ication or in the preparation and ontinuation-in-part, substitute, clication, or in any amendment, or otherwise to secure the title and request the Commissioner of said Letters Patent to said Akar Chyn * Akira OHZU * Masaaki KATO * Masaaki KATO * Katsuaki AKAOKA * Katsuaki AKAOKA * Jouhn Manyama

RECORDED: 07/08/2005

PATENT REEL: 016770 FRAME: 0781